clarification or addendum. 

5. Tenders shall be quoted be in Kenya Shillings and shall include all taxes. Tenders shall remain valid for 140days from 
the date of opening of tenders. 

6. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security of Kenya Shillings One Hundred and fifty thousand( 

150,000) 

7. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted. 

8. Completed tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before 11.00am, Monday 9th February 2026. 
Electronic Tenders will not be permitted.

[...]

c) Has resources below the cost of the project………5mks 

d) Has not indicated sources of financial resources……0mk 

15  

4. Financial Report Audited Financial Report for three(3) years (2022,2023 and 

2024) 

-Annual Turn Over greater or equal to Kenya Shillings thirty 

seven million five hundred thousand (37,500,000)…10mks 

-Annual Turn Over below Ksh.37,500,000 ………prorate 

- Has not demonstrated/ given evidence for turn-

over……0mk 

NB/ Bidders may provide consolidated financial statements if 

cash and cash equivalents are in separate Project companies